Lighting Designer
Fabian]Garcia.com

Fabian ]. Garcia

nghtlng DESign (Selected Work) (*World Premiere)

Fabian]JGarcial@gmail.com

Show

The Gondoliers

Mary Poppins

TEXAS! Outdoor Musical

*King of Pangaea

Duality

Annie

A Christmas Carol

*Concerto

Ain’t Misbehavin’

Ruddigore

Kinky Boots

The Play That Goes Wrong
Jesus Christ Superstar
Sweeney Todd: The Demon Barber...
1776

Elijah

Ain’t Misbehavin’

Lizzie: The Rock Musical
*Distant Thunder

Notes On Survival

Small Mouth Sounds

A Classic Christmas

Having Our Say

The Rocky Horror Show
Curious George: The Golden Meatball
Melinda Doolittle

She Loves Me

The Spitfire Grill

Blood Wedding

You're A Good Man, Charlie Brown
To Kill A Mocking Bird

The Sweetest Swing In Baseball
Fall Dance Concert

Anatomy of Gray

Dead Man’s Cell Phone

Education

Director

Nicholas Bartell
Lyn Cramer
Stephen Crandall
Michael Baron
Jessica Murphy
Travis Guillory
Michael Baron
Michael Baron
Monique Midgette
Nicholas Bartell
Travis Guillory
Ashley Wells

Tim Espinosa
Echo Sunyata Sibley
Liz Bealko
Michael Baron
Monique Midgette
Cameron King
Lynn Taylor-Corbett
Marie Casimir
Jacob Musgrove

Chris Merkle (Supervisor)

Monique Midgette
J. Robert Moore
Matthew Sipress

Kris Markes (Supervisor)

B. Peter Westerhoff
Alison Trapp

David Dalton

Bryan Garey

Fran Smith

Betsy Rudelich Tucker
Kim Brooks Mata
Royal R. Brantley
Robin Robertson

Company

Cimarron Opera

Lyric Theatre of Oklahoma
Texas Panhandle Heritage Foundation
Lyric Theatre of Oklahoma
Oklahoma State University
Theatre Tulsa

Lyric Theatre of Oklahoma
Lyric Theatre of Oklahoma
Lyric Theatre of Oklahoma
Cimarron Opera

Theatre Tulsa

Lyric Theatre of Oklahoma
Oklahoma University

West Texas A&M University
Theatre Tulsa

Canterbury Voices

Theatre Under The Stars
Southern Plains Production
Lyric Theatre of Oklahoma
Oklahoma Contemporary
Southern Plains Production
OKC Philharmonic

Lyric Theatre of Oklahoma
Lyric Theatre of Oklahoma
Lyric Theatre of Oklahoma
OKC Philharmonic
Oklahoma State University
Grayson College

University of Virginia
Heritage Theatre Festival
Live Arts

University of Virginia
University of Virginia

West Texas A&M University
Grayson County College

Year
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2022
2022
2022
2022
2021
2021
2020
2020
2019
2019
2018
2018
2017
2017
2016
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012

Master of Fine Arts in Lighting Design from The University of Virginia - Charlottesville, VA
Bachelor of Arts in Theatre Technical from West Texas A&M University - Canyon, TX

Associate of Science in Drama from Grayson County College - Denison, TX

References Available Upon Request



