Fabian J. Garcia

Lighting Designer FabianJGarcia.com

FabianJGarcia1@gmail.com

Lighting Design (Selected Work)(*World Premiere)

Show	Director	Company	Year
The Gondoliers	Nicholas Bartell	Cimarron Opera	2024
Mary Poppins	Lyn Cramer	Lyric Theatre of Oklahoma	2024
TEXAS! Outdoor Musical	Stephen Crandall	Texas Panhandle Heritage Foundation	2024
*King of Pangaea	Michael Baron	Lyric Theatre of Oklahoma	2024
Duality	Jessica Murphy	Oklahoma State University	2024
Annie	Travis Guillory	Theatre Tulsa	2024
A Christmas Carol	Michael Baron	Lyric Theatre of Oklahoma	2023
*Concerto	Michael Baron	Lyric Theatre of Oklahoma	2023
Ain't Misbehavin'	Monique Midgette	Lyric Theatre of Oklahoma	2023
Ruddigore	Nicholas Bartell	Cimarron Opera	2023
Kinky Boots	Travis Guillory	Theatre Tulsa	2023
The Play That Goes Wrong	Ashley Wells	Lyric Theatre of Oklahoma	2023
Jesus Christ Superstar	Tim Espinosa	Oklahoma University	2023
Sweeney Todd: The Demon Barber	Echo Sunyata Sibley	West Texas A&M University	2023
1776	Liz Bealko	Theatre Tulsa	2023
Elijah	Michael Baron	Canterbury Voices	2022
Ain't Misbehavin'	Monique Midgette	Theatre Under The Stars	2022
Lizzie: The Rock Musical	Cameron King	Southern Plains Production	2022
*Distant Thunder	Lynn Taylor-Corbett	Lyric Theatre of Oklahoma	2022
Notes On Survival	Marie Casimir	Oklahoma Contemporary	2021
Small Mouth Sounds	Jacob Musgrove	Southern Plains Production	2021
A Classic Christmas	Chris Merkle (Supervisor)	OKC Philharmonic	2020
Having Our Say	Monique Midgette	Lyric Theatre of Oklahoma	2020
The Rocky Horror Show	J. Robert Moore	Lyric Theatre of Oklahoma	2019
Curious George: The Golden Meatball	Matthew Sipress	Lyric Theatre of Oklahoma	2019
Melinda Doolittle	Kris Markes (Supervisor)	OKC Philharmonic	2018
She Loves Me	B. Peter Westerhoff	Oklahoma State University	2018
The Spitfire Grill	Alison Trapp	Grayson College	2017
Blood Wedding	David Dalton	University of Virginia	2017
You're A Good Man, Charlie Brown	Bryan Garey	Heritage Theatre Festival	2016
To Kill A Mocking Bird	Fran Smith	Live Arts	2016
The Sweetest Swing In Baseball	Betsy Rudelich Tucker	University of Virginia	2015
Fall Dance Concert	Kim Brooks Mata	University of Virginia	2014
Anatomy of Gray	Royal R. Brantley	West Texas A&M University	2013
Dead Man's Cell Phone	Robin Robertson	Grayson County College	2012

Education

Master of Fine Arts in Lighting Design from The University of Virginia - Charlottesville, VA Bachelor of Arts in Theatre Technical from West Texas A&M University - Canyon, TX Associate of Science in Drama from Grayson County College - Denison, TX

References Available Upon Request